6/24/25, 11:09 AM

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

SLNO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1

8

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

NEW ERA HIGH SCHOOL
330336
65333

MOH-GYANCHAK P.O-KOTHIA P.S- DEEDARGANJ DIST-PATNA, BIHAR -
800009

JAHANE ABHA
M.A, M.Ed
65333@cbseshiksha.in

9199928184

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

’ https://newerahighschoolgyanchak.ac.in/files/Affiliation%20Certificate%2014.01.2025.pdf ‘

’ https://newerahighschoolgyanchak.ac.in/files/School%20Managging%20Committe%20Member%2014.01.2025.pdf ‘

’ https://newerahighschoolgyanchak.ac.in/filessfNOOBJECTIONCERTIFICATEGYANCHAK pdf ‘

’ https://newerahighschoolgyanchak.ac.in/files/RTE%2014.01.2025.pdf ‘

’ https://newerahighschoolgyanchak.ac.in/files/newera_1.pdf ‘

’ https://newerahighschoolgyanchak.ac.in/images/Fire%20Safety%20Certificate %20(1).pdf ‘

’ https://newerahighschoolgyanchak.ac.in/files/SelfCertificateCertification.pdf ‘

’ https://newerahighschoolgyanchak.ac.in/files/neweragyanchak.pdf ‘

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL.
IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://newerahighschoolgyanchak.ac.in/FeeSructureNurserytoXIl.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/5



6/24/25, 11:09 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER ’ https://newerahighschoolgyanchak.ac.in/files/Calendar2025-26.pdf ‘

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT ’ https://newerahighschoolgyanchak.ac.in/files/School %20Managging%20Committe %20Member%2014.01 .2025.pdf‘
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS

’ https://newerahighschoolgyanchak.ac.in/files/ParentTeacherAccociation.pdf ‘
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

’ https://newerahighschoolgyanchak.ac.in/files/results.pdf ‘

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL JAHANE ABHA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 89
PGT 11
TGT 36
PRT 32
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:15
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR KISHORE KUMAR SINHA
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER AMIYA KUMAR

RESULT CLASS: X

YEAR NO. OF REGISTERED | NO. OF STUDENTS PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS
STUDENTS PASSED

1 2025 174 174 100 VERY GOOD RESULT

RESULT CLASS: Xl

YEAR NO. OF REGISTERED | NO. OF STUDENTS PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS

STUDENTS PASSED

1 2025 10 10 100 VERY GOOD RESULT

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SLNO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 7961
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 42 & 500
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (INSQ 6 & 600
MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 12
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 13
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING  https://youtu.be/DSzAYpOp6Kg?feature=shared

THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION
1 M.A

JAHANE ABHA PRINCIPAL

2 KRISHNA SINGH TGT B.A

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 2/5



6/24/25, 11:09 AM

5

4

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

VINAY SHANKAR

KAMAL NATH LAL KARN

AMIYA KUMAR

DANYAL ABHA

MOHAMMAD SHAMIM UDDIN SHAMS

ALKA CHOUBEY

KISHORE KUMAR SINHA

UMA SHANKAR VIDYARTHI

MANINDRA KUMAR

SABAAFROZ

YADVENDRA KUMAR

VIKASH SINHA

MANSHI SINGH

GAYTRI KUMARI

MANALI

SHANU KUMAR

SHARAFAT ALI

JYOTI PATHAK

PURNIMA SINGH

ANUP KUMAR

RAHUL KUMAR

SUNITA KUMARI SINGH

PRIYANKA KUMARI

SHIVA KUMARI

RAJESH KUMAR

MOUMITA ROY GUPTA

VIKASH KUMAR

RAVI SHANKAR

SANGEETA SINHA

SEEMA UPADHYAY

AARTI KUMARI

SOMA ROY

VANDANA KUMARI

DHANANJAY KUMAR

ANAMIKA SONU

RAAZ GUPTA

RANJEET KUMAR

RAJESH KUMAR

AMIT KUMAR

AYUSHI

ANKITA SINGH

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

TGT

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

PET

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PET

TGT

PGT

TGT

PET

TGT

PRT

B.Sc

B.A

B.A

B.A

M.A

M.A

MCA

B.Sc

B.Sc

M.A

B.COM

M.Sc

B.COM

M.A

B.A

B.A

B.A

B.A

M.COM

B.A

B.A

M.A

M.A

B.Sc

B.COM

B.A

B.COM

B.COM

M.SC

M.A

B.COM

M.A

B.A

M.Sc

B.P.ED

B.Sc

M.SC

B.Sc

BPED

BBM

B.A

3/5



6/24/25, 11:09 AM

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

7

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

AKASH PANKAJ

SANGEETA KUMARI

SAUMYA KUMARI

MANISH KUMAR

MITHILESH KUMAR

PUSHPANJALI KUMARI

RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA

SATISH MISHRA

NIRAJ KUMAR

SUMIT KASHYAP

RAHUL SINGH

AMRITA KUMARI SINGH

HUSNE ABHA

PRITI KUMARI

MAMTA KUMARI

RINKU SINHA

ARUN KUMAR ROUSHAN

RAJESH KUMAR SINGH

RANI JHA

SANTOSH KUMAR

AKUL KUMAR MEHTA

BABY KUMARI

VAISHNAVI KAMAL

SHIV KUMAR

ABHIKHYA JYOTI

PUJA KUMARI

GYANTI KUMARI

NIKITA SINHA

ANKITA

SURENDRA MODI

MOHAMMAD ADIL SHAMS

ZAHID ZAFAR

SEETHONG KHAMPHANTHONG

NUPUR CHAKRABORTY

ABU MASHIRA

PRABHU DAYAL KUMAR

SHASHANK BHASHKAR

ROHAN RANJAN

ROHIT KUMAR

KHUSHI JAIN

SUDHIR KUMAR

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PET

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

BPED
B.A
B.Sc
B.TECH
M.Sc
B.Sc
MCA
B.TECH
B.A

B.A
B.Sc
M.A
B.Sc
M.A
B.A
B.Sc
M.A
M.A
B.A
BCA
BA
M.COM
B.TECH
BCA
B.SC(IT)
B.A

B.A
B.Sc
M.A
B.Sc
MASTER OF ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT
M.SC
M.A
B.A

B.A
M.A
M.A
B.TECH
B.TECH
B.A

B.SC

4/5



6/24/25, 11:09 AM

85

86

87

88

89

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

MANISH KUMAR SINGH

ANUSHKA KUMARI

ABHIJA SHARMA

ROHIT KUMAR

RISHIKESH KUMAR

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

B.Sc
B.A
B.A
B.Sc

M.A

5/5



