APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	NEW ERA HIGH SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	330336
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	65333
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	MOH-GYANCHAK P.O-KOTHIA P.S- DEEDARGANJ DIST-PATNA, BIHAR - 800009
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	JAHANE ABHA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, M.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	65333@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9199928184

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://newerahighschoolgyanchak.ac.in/files/Affiliation%20Certificate%2014.01.2025.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://newerahighschoolgyanchak.ac.in/files/School%20Managging%20Committe%20Member%2014.01.2025.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://newerahighschoolgyanchak.ac.in/files/NOOBJECTIONCERTIFICATEGYANCHAK.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://newerahighschoolgyanchak.ac.in/files/RTE%2014.01.2025.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://newerahighschoolgyanchak.ac.in/files/newera_1.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://newerahighschoolgyanchak.ac.in/images/Fire%20Safety%20Certificate%20(1).pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://newerahighschoolgyanchak.ac.in/files/SelfCertificateCertification.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://newerahighschoolgyanchak.ac.in/files/neweragyanchak.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

S	IO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1		FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://newerahighschoolgyanchak.ac.in/FeeSructureNurserytoXII.pdf

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://newerahighschoolgyanchak.ac.in/files/Calendar2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://newerahighschoolgyanchak.ac.in/files/School%20Managging%20Committe%20Member%2014.01.2025.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://newerahighschoolgyanchak.ac.in/files/ParentTeacherAccociation.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://newerahighschoolgyanchak.ac.in/files/results.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	JAHANE ABHA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	89
	PGT	11
	тет	36
	PRT	32
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:15
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	KISHORE KUMAR SINHA
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	AMIYA KUMAR

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	174	174	100	VERY GOOD RESULT

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	10	10	100	VERY GOOD RESULT

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	7961
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	42 & 500
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) $$	6 & 600
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	12
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	13
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/DSzAYpOp6Kg?feature=shared

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	JAHANE ABHA	PRINCIPAL	M.A
2	KRISHNA SINGH	TGT	B.A

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Indication, Discussion Details Or ii a le	
3	VINAY SHANKAR	TGT	B.Sc
4	KAMAL NATH LAL KARN	TGT	B.A
5	AMIYA KUMAR	VICE PRINCIPAL	B.A
6	DANYAL ABHA	TGT	B.A
7	MOHAMMAD SHAMIM UDDIN SHAMS	TGT	M.A
8	ALKA CHOUBEY	TGT	M.A
9	KISHORE KUMAR SINHA	PGT	MCA
10	UMA SHANKAR VIDYARTHI	TGT	B.Sc
11	MANINDRA KUMAR	PRT	B.Sc
12	SABA AFROZ	OTHER	M.A
13	YADVENDRA KUMAR	PET	B.COM
14	VIKASH SINHA	PGT	M.Sc
15	MANSHI SINGH	PRT	B.COM
16	GAYTRI KUMARI	PRT	M.A
17	MANALI	PRT	B.A
18	SHANU KUMAR	PRT	B.A
19	SHARAFAT ALI	PRT	B.A
20	JYOTI PATHAK	PRT	B.A
21	PURNIMA SINGH	PRT	M.COM
22	ANUP KUMAR	TGT	B.A
23	RAHUL KUMAR	PRT	B.A
24	SUNITA KUMARI SINGH	TGT	M.A
25	PRIYANKA KUMARI	PRT	M.A
26	SHIVA KUMARI	PRT	B.Sc
27	RAJESH KUMAR	PRT	B.COM
28	MOUMITA ROY GUPTA	OTHER	B.A
29	VIKASH KUMAR	TGT	B.COM
30	RAVI SHANKAR	TGT	B.COM
31	SANGEETA SINHA	PRT	M.SC
32	SEEMA UPADHYAY	TGT	M.A
33	AARTI KUMARI	PRT	B.COM
34	SOMA ROY	PGT	M.A
35	VANDANA KUMARI	PRT	B.A
36	DHANANJAY KUMAR	PGT	M.Sc
37	ANAMIKA SONU	PET	B.P.ED
38	RAAZ GUPTA	TGT	B.Sc
39	RANJEET KUMAR	PGT	M.SC
40	RAJESH KUMAR	TGT	B.Sc
41	AMIT KUMAR	PET	BPED
42	AYUSHI	TGT	ВВМ
43	ANKITA SINGH	PRT	B.A

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		a.raatery 2.ee.eea.e 2 etae e/ ii e te	
44	AKASH PANKAJ	PET	BPED
45	SANGEETA KUMARI	PRT	B.A
46	SAUMYA KUMARI	PRT	B.Sc
47	MANISH KUMAR	TGT	B.TECH
48	MITHILESH KUMAR	TGT	M.Sc
49	PUSHPANJALI KUMARI	TGT	B.Sc
50	RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA	PGT	MCA
51	SATISH MISHRA	TGT	B.TECH
52	NIRAJ KUMAR	TGT	B.A
53	SUMIT KASHYAP	TGT	B.A
54	RAHUL SINGH	PGT	B.Sc
55	AMRITA KUMARI SINGH	TGT	M.A
56	HUSNE ABHA	OTHER	B.Sc
57	PRITI KUMARI	TGT	M.A
58	MAMTA KUMARI	TGT	B.A
59	RINKU SINHA	PRT	B.Sc
60	ARUN KUMAR ROUSHAN	PRT	M.A
61	RAJESH KUMAR SINGH	TGT	M.A
62	RANI JHA	TGT	B.A
63	SANTOSH KUMAR	PRT	BCA
64	AKUL KUMAR MEHTA	PET	ВА
65	BABY KUMARI	PRT	M.COM
66	VAISHNAVI KAMAL	PRT	B.TECH
67	SHIV KUMAR	TGT	BCA
68	ABHIKHYA JYOTI	PRT	B.SC(IT)
69	PUJA KUMARI	TGT	B.A
70	GYANTI KUMARI	PRT	B.A
71	NIKITA SINHA	PRT	B.Sc
72	ANKITA	PRT	M.A
73	SURENDRA MODI	TGT	B.Sc
74	MOHAMMAD ADIL SHAMS	PGT	MASTER OF ENGINEERING MANAGEMENT
75	ZAHID ZAFAR	PGT	M.SC
76	SEETHONG KHAMPHANTHONG	PGT	M.A
77	NUPUR CHAKRABORTY	PRT	B.A
78	ABU MASHIRA	PRT	B.A
79	PRABHU DAYAL KUMAR	TGT	M.A
80	SHASHANK BHASHKAR	PGT	M.A
81	ROHAN RANJAN	TGT	B.TECH
82	ROHIT KUMAR	TGT	B.TECH
83	KHUSHI JAIN	TGT	B.A
84	SUDHIR KUMAR	TGT	B.SC

85	MANISH KUMAR SINGH	PRT	B.Sc
86	ANUSHKA KUMARI	PRT	B.A
87	ABHIJA SHARMA	PRT	B.A
88	ROHIT KUMAR	TGT	B.Sc
89	RISHIKESH KUMAR	TGT	M.A